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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 29 Men, 50m Butterfly 13 years and older
26.5.2024 г. - 9:56 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 23.20 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 RIM (ITA) 11.8.2022 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 23.48 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 Budapest (RUS) 23.8.2019 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 25.94 Ivan ALMADZHIEV MLA91 Solun (GRE) 6.12.2015 г.

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Poyraz ARABACI 14 Turkiye 26.77 575 B
2. Ahmet Gokhan GURLER 14 Turkiye 27.22 547 B
3. Kagan YAS 13 Turkiye 28.23 490 R
4. Halil ALTUNBULAK 14 Turkiye 28.48 478
5. Ali Mete KOCAK 13 Turkiye 28.55 474
6. Ali Eren SAHIN 13 Turkiye 28.94 455
7. Murat Can CURAOGLU 14 Turkiye 29.03 451
8. Cinar KULAMAN 13 Turkiye 29.22 442
9. Cemil Taha ARSLAN 14 Turkiye 29.36 436

10. Doruk Utkan SAHIN 14 Turkiye 29.53 428
11. Georgi IVANOV 14 Dorostol 29.57 427
12. Eymen ATA 13 Turkiye 29.65 423
13. Anil SENTURK 13 Turkiye 30.18 401
14. Ivaylo ZHEKOV 14 Metropol 30.90 374
15. Alexandar YOVCHEV 13 Chernomorets 31.09 367
16. Efe AYDINCAKIR 13 Turkiye 31.24 362
17. Kivanc Kemal YUCEL 13 Turkiye 31.32 359
18. Nikolay STOEV 13 Akulite 31.38 357
19. Boris VENKOV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 32.75 314
20. Kristiyan KABADAIEV 13 Briz 34.35 272
21. Nikola KOTEV 13 Akulite 34.49 269
22. Angel ANGELOV 13 Zapochni Da Pluvash 34.86 260
23. Zdravko KARAVALCHEV 14 Briz 35.05 256
24. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 35.34 250
25. Plamen STANCHEV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 40.75 163

DSQ Omer Emir GORKAN 14 Turkiye 27.51

15 - 17 years

1. Alexandr LESETCHII 17 Moldova 26.16 616 A
2. Teodor SKUMOV 17 Briz 26.27 609 A
3. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 26.38 601 A
4. Rares OANTA 17 Olimpia Bucuresti 26.53 591 A
5. Kristian GROZDANOV 16 Plovdiv 2019 26.72 578 A
6. Gherghina ALEXANDRU 16 Total Sport 26.85 570 B
7. Radostin KRASTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 27.22 547 B
8. Stepan PANTIUKHOV 17 Akulite 27.32 541 B
9. Konstantin KOLEV 15 Akulite 27.43 535 B

10. Milko PANCHEV 16 Plovdiv 2019 27.64 523 R
11. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 28.88 458
12. Stoicho ILIEV 16 Akulite 28.99 453
13. Georgi ZHELEV 17 Briz 29.01 452
14. Juliyan BLAZHEV 17 Sprint Sofia 29.03 451
15. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 29.27 440
16. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 29.50 430
17. Julian NIKOLOV 17 Akulite 29.57 427
18. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 29.78 418
19. Teodor ATANASOV 15 Akulite 30.46 390
20. Teodor RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 30.87 375

Dimitar PORYAZOV 17 Briz 30.87 375
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 29, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 15 - 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts

22. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 31.15 365
23. Valentin TRIFONOV 16 Briz 31.25 361
24. Ivelin RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 31.63 349
25. Yani TODOROV 16 Briz 31.99 337
26. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 32.11 333
27. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 32.47 322
28. Aleksey PAMUKOV 17 Briz 32.88 310
29. Todor TOROMANOV 15 Akulite 33.33 298
30. Ivan BURLAKA 15 Metropol 33.69 288
31. Georgi DIMITROV 16 Burgas 33.73 287

13 years and older

1. Ivan MANOLOV 20 Plovdiv 2019 24.59 742 A
2. Ivan GRABKO 19 Plovdiv 2019 25.51 665 A
3. Alexandr LESETCHII 17 Moldova 26.16 616 A
4. Teodor SKUMOV 17 Briz 26.27 609 A
5. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 26.38 601 A
6. Rares OANTA 17 Olimpia Bucuresti 26.53 591 A
7. Mihail HRISTOV 18 Briz 26.60 586 A
8. Kristian GROZDANOV 16 Plovdiv 2019 26.72 578 A
9. Poyraz ARABACI 14 Turkiye 26.77 575 B

10. Gherghina ALEXANDRU 16 Total Sport 26.85 570 B
11. Simeon STANOEV 19 Plovdiv 2019 26.95 564 B
12. Boyan NAYDENOV 23 Olimpia 27.15 551 B
13. Ahmet Gokhan GURLER 14 Turkiye 27.22 547 B

Radostin KRASTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 27.22 547 B
15. Stepan PANTIUKHOV 17 Akulite 27.32 541 B
16. Konstantin KOLEV 15 Akulite 27.43 535 B
17. Milko PANCHEV 16 Plovdiv 2019 27.64 523 R
18. Kagan YAS 13 Turkiye 28.23 490 R
19. Halil ALTUNBULAK 14 Turkiye 28.48 478
20. Ali Mete KOCAK 13 Turkiye 28.55 474
21. Semen ARUIN 18 Damini LV 28.64 470
22. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 28.88 458
23. Ali Eren SAHIN 13 Turkiye 28.94 455
24. Stoicho ILIEV 16 Akulite 28.99 453
25. Georgi ZHELEV 17 Briz 29.01 452
26. Murat Can CURAOGLU 14 Turkiye 29.03 451

Juliyan BLAZHEV 17 Sprint Sofia 29.03 451
28. Cinar KULAMAN 13 Turkiye 29.22 442
29. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 29.27 440
30. Cemil Taha ARSLAN 14 Turkiye 29.36 436
31. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 29.50 430
32. Doruk Utkan SAHIN 14 Turkiye 29.53 428
33. Georgi IVANOV 14 Dorostol 29.57 427

Julian NIKOLOV 17 Akulite 29.57 427
35. Eymen ATA 13 Turkiye 29.65 423
36. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 29.78 418
37. Anil SENTURK 13 Turkiye 30.18 401
38. Teodor ATANASOV 15 Akulite 30.46 390
39. Teodor RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 30.87 375

Dimitar PORYAZOV 17 Briz 30.87 375
41. Ivaylo ZHEKOV 14 Metropol 30.90 374
42. Alexandar YOVCHEV 13 Chernomorets 31.09 367
43. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 31.15 365
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 29, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts

44. Efe AYDINCAKIR 13 Turkiye 31.24 362
45. Valentin TRIFONOV 16 Briz 31.25 361
46. Kivanc Kemal YUCEL 13 Turkiye 31.32 359
47. Aleksandro HINCHEV 18 Metropol 31.33 359
48. Nikolay STOEV 13 Akulite 31.38 357
49. Ivelin RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 31.63 349
50. Yani TODOROV 16 Briz 31.99 337
51. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 32.11 333
52. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 32.47 322
53. Boris VENKOV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 32.75 314
54. Aleksey PAMUKOV 17 Briz 32.88 310
55. Todor TOROMANOV 15 Akulite 33.33 298
56. Ivan BURLAKA 15 Metropol 33.69 288
57. Georgi DIMITROV 16 Burgas 33.73 287
58. Kristiyan KABADAIEV 13 Briz 34.35 272
59. Nikola KOTEV 13 Akulite 34.49 269
60. Mariyan GEORGIEV 19 Briz 34.67 265
61. Angel ANGELOV 13 Zapochni Da Pluvash 34.86 260
62. Zdravko KARAVALCHEV 14 Briz 35.05 256
63. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 35.34 250
64. Plamen STANCHEV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 40.75 163

DSQ Omer Emir GORKAN 14 Turkiye 27.51


